SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8108/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in LPA No. 33/2022 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MISHRU RAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67085/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 53058/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69481/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69484/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

with

Diary No(s). 49785/2023

(IA No.71837/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71839/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 11436/2024 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73128/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

with

Diary No(s). 304/2024

(IA No.69533/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69535/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 45412/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.71408/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71410/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 11899/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.70759/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 22-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Ms. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Tavleen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Joginder Mann, Adv.

Ms. Vallabhi Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Anand, Adv.

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Baldev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Joginder Mann, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Anand, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Tavleen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Divyansh Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 6923 of 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER