SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 18758/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2023 in CWP No. 2684/2019 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.140589/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140590/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 19988/2024 (XIV) (IA No.140554/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 19989/2024 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140853/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 47863/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.141339/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141338/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141340/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP (C) Diary No. 19978/2024 [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.13 I.E. Diary No. 18758/2024] (IA No.144520/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21056/2024 (XIV) (IA No. 143241/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 143243/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) Diary No. 22423/2024
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.13 I.E. Diary No. 18758/2024.]
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143875/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.143877/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.143866/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 18758/2024 etc.

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 49284/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.142389/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142390/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142391/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.142388/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 14874/2024 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 21338/2024 (XIV) (IA No.143025/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 12-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tavleen Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vallabhi Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Ms. Chakshu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.k Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tavleen Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vallabhi Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 18758/2024 etc.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR

Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kuamr, Adv.

Mr. Baldev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tavleen Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vallabhi Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Joginder Mann, Adv.

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with SLP (C)No. 23016/2023 on 02^{nd} August, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)